

City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street P.O. Box 1178 Lake Charles, LA 70602-1178

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Luvertha August, Rodney Geyen, Mark Eckard, Ronnie Harvey Jr., John leyoub, Stuart Weatherford Council President: Craig Marks		
Wednesday, January 15, 2025	5:30 PM	Council Chambers at City Hall

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL ACTION

30a. 23-25 Introduction and final action of an ordinance amending and restating Ordinance No. 19267 adopted on July 6, 2022, for the purpose of (a) attaching the map of the adopted reapportionment plan for the City of Lake Charles; (b) correcting the assigned Councilmanic district of Precinct 368; and (c) listing all annexations since the adoption of Ordinance No. 19267, and providing further thereto.

The City of Lake Charles fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Americans With Disabilities Act, and related statutes, executive orders, and regulations in all programs and activities. The City operates without regard to race, color, or national origin. Any person who believes him/herself or any specific class of persons, to be subjected to discrimination prohibited by Title VI and/or Americans with Disabilities Act may by him/herself or by representative file a written complaint with the City of Lake Charles. The City's Title VI Coordinator/ADA Coordinator may be reached by phone at (337) 491-1440, the Mayor's Action Line at (337) 491-1346, or contact the appropriate Department Head.